TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Partial Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alltemated, Inc.		04/21/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preco, Inc.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF a corporation in Kansas	
Street Address:	9705 Commerce Parkway	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

Name:	Tianjin Preco-Miwa Laser Industries Co., Ltd.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF a corporation in China	
Street Address:	No. 5, Fifth Street	
Internal Address:	Tianjin Economic-Technological Development Area	
City:	Tianjin	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	300457	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3859196	PLACE-N-BOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: gborelli@hoveywilliams.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0349 540,00 3859196

900190343

Correspondent Name: Hovey Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2286.136

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Louis Dong

Address Line 1: 6025 Westside Drive

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Thomas B. Luebbering

Signature:
/Thomas B. Luebbering/

Date:
04/26/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Alltemated Assignment 04-21-2011#page1.tif source=Executed Alltemated Assignment 04-21-2011#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLTEMATED, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 3196 North Kennicott Ave., Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004, U.S.A., has adopted, used and is using the mark listed below and for which registration has issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

MarkReg. No.Reg. DatePLACE-N-BOND3859196October 12, 2010

and,

WHEREAS, PRECO, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 9705 Commerce Parkway, Lenexa, Kansas 66219, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

and,

WHEREAS, TIANJIN PRECO-MIWA LASER INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), a corporation registered in Tianjin, People's Republic of China, having its principal place of business at No. 5, Fifth Street, Tianjin Economic-Technological Development Area, Tianjin, China 300457, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALLTEMATED, INC., does hereby assign unto the said PRECO, INC., one-third of all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark;

AND, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALLTEMATED, INC., does hereby assign unto the said TIANJIN PRECO-MIWA LASER INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., one-third of all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark.

Executed this 21 day of $H\rho C$, 2011.

ALLTEMATED, INC.

By: Rendy Temple

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0351

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION	
State of <u>Illinois</u> , U.S.A.	
instrument on behalf of said corporation for the use	me personally appeared RAMAH TEMPLO Of Alltemated, Inc., and who executed the foregoing s and purposes therein set forth, and that the individual who signed officer of the same company duly authorized to grant the instrument.
(SEAL) VERA BAKALER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 11/19/2011	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-19-20//

TRADEMARK REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 04/26/2011